
MCCVB Amendment #1 

1 

 
 

AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN 
COUNTY OF MONTEREY & MONTEREY COUNTY CONVENTION 

AND VISITORS BUREAU (MCCVB) 
 
 

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT by and between 
MONTEREY COUNTY CONVENTION AND VISITORS BUREAU (MCCVB), hereinafter 
“CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, 
hereinafter referred to as “County”. 
  
NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in 
the following manner: 
 

1. Paragraph 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT”, shall be amended by removing “The term of 
this Agreement is from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 unless sooner terminated pursuant to the 
terms of this Agreement”, and replacing it with “The term of this Agreement is from  July 1, 
2019 to September 30, 2020 unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement”.  

 
2. EXHIBIT A – Scope of Services shall be amended as per EXHIBIT A-1 Revised per    

Amendment #1 attached hereto. 
 

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the 
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full 
force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT. 

 
4. A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated  

July 10, 2019. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



04/21/2020



EXHIBIT A-1 
 

Agreement by and between the County of Monterey, through its  
County Administrative Office – Intergovernmental and Legislative Affairs, hereinafter 

referred to as “County” 
AND 

Monterey County Destination Marketing Organization dba Monterey County Convention 
and Visitors Bureau (MCCVB) hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR” 

 
SCOPE OF SERVICES 

 
Amend Scope of Services A.5 as follows: 
 

A. Services to be Provided: 
 
            5.   Big Sur Visitor Study 
 

Due to the impacts of COVID-19, the Community Association of Big Sur (CABS) 
deliverable of the Big Sur Stewardship Plan has been extended from June 30, 2020 to 
September 30, 2020. 

 
 
 






























































